1. General description
The SA636 is a low-voltage high performance monolithic FM IF system with high-speed
RSSI incorporating a mixer/oscillator, two limiting intermediate frequency amplifiers,
quadrature detector, logarithmic Received Signal Strength Indicator (RSSI), voltage
regulator, wideband data output and fast RSSI op amps. The SA636 is available in
20-lead SSOP (Shrink Small Outline Package) and HVQFN20 (quad flat package).
The SA636 was designed for high bandwidth portable communication applications and
will function down to 2.7 V. The RF section is similar to the famous SA605. The data

 FSK and ASK data receivers
 Wireless LANs
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Topside
mark
Package
Name Description Version
SA636BS 636B HVQFN20 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package; no leads;
20 terminals; body 4  4  0.85 mm
SOT917-1
SA636DK/01 SA636DK SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT266-1
SA636DK/02 SA636DK SSOP20 plastic shrink small outline package; 20 leads; body width 4.4 mm SOT266-1
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Orderable
part number
Package Packing method Minimum
order quantity
Temperature
SA636BS SA636BS,115 HVQFN20 REEL 7" Q1 NDP 1500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
SA636DK/01 SA636DK/01,118 SSOP20 REEL 13" Q1 NDP 2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
SA636DK/02 SA636DK/02J SSOP20 REEL 13" Q1 NDP 2500 Tamb = 40 C to +85 C
SA636 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP Semiconductors N.V. 2019. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 8 — 8 October 2019 3 of 32
NXP Semiconductors SA636
Low voltage high performance mixer FM IF system